A L T R A  I N D U S T R I A L  M O T I O N
Geared Cam Limit Switches
Light Cam® and Light Cam®M
DISTRIBUIDOR
AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18

General 4
Construction of the Geared Cam Limit Switches 4
Ordering example 5
 Table 1:
Gear for contacts 99 and 99 P with cam disc 40° ∅50
6
Table 2:
Three-phase ac current
7
Cam Disc, Type, Protection, Approvals 8
Dimensional figure pedestal execution Light Cam® 9
Dimensional figure flange execution Light Cam® 10
Dimensional figure pedestal execution Light Cam® M 11
Dimensional figure flange execution Light Cam® M 12
Options and special excecutions 13
CONTENT
CATALOG NO. D 143
This catalogue for limit switches series Light Cam® cancels and re-places all former editions.
We reserve the right to modify the dimensions and constructions.
Stromag products comply with the Quality Standard to DIN ISO 9001.
DISTRIBUIDOR
AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
INDUSTRIAL
EKM-0225
2
3
1
4
Geared Cam Limit Switch Light Cam® and Light Cam® M
4 Stromag +49 2303 102-0	 .....P-8316-SG-A4      05/18
Stromag Light Cam® series geared cam limit switches are universal mechanical switching devices
which present a large number of input shaft revolutions on the rotation angle of one single revolution
of the cam discs.
The cam discs serve to operate the contacts. Stromag Light Cam® series geared cam limit switches
are used wherever specific ranges of travel can be limited indirectly only by switching devices.
Classical applications of these limit switches are lifting, travelling and slewing gears of cranes, wind
power stations, bucket elevators, etc.
Especially where a danger to persons exists and the use of positive opening switching contacts is
required according to EN 60947, part 5 − 1, IEC 947 − 5 − 1, the use of geared cam limit switches
is the most efficient alternative.
Benefits include
•	Combined worm/spur gears for high gear reductions requiring less mounting space; different,
precisely graduated gear reduction
•	Cam discs with precise adjustment
•	Utilisation of switching contacts for switching voltages of 250 VAC, gold contacts on request
•	Available with
4 contacts = 1 contact group
8 contacts = 2 contact groups
•	Utilisation of potentiometers is possible with gear intermediate speeds or with cam disc speed
omitting one contact assy.
Construction of the geared cam limit switch
1 	 Gear housing
2 	 Drive shaft
3 	 First contact cam group; contacts 1 to 4
4 	 Second contact cam group; contacts 5 to 8
General
DISTRIBUIDOR
AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
INDUSTRIAL
Geared Cam Limit Switch Light Cam® and Light Cam® M
5P-8316-SG-A4      05/18.... 						      Stromag +49 2303 102-0
SERIES LIGHT CAM®/LIGHT CAM® M
Type 260_LC/LCM_499_FV
Numbers of usable revolutions e.g. 135 s. table 1
Numbers of contacts e.g. 4
Available with 4 or 8 change over
contacts as well as 3 NC/NC or NC/
NO alternativley contacts
Type of contacts e.g. 99 s. contact table 2
Construction Foot mounted
Protection IP 65/IP 66 Light Cam® IP 65 / Light Cam® M IP 66
Ordering example 260_LC/LCM_499_FV
Nominal revolution  (s. table 1)
Switch type
LC: Light Cam® with plastic housing (PBT)
LCM: Light Cam® with aluminium housing (AL)
Number of contacts fitted
Type of contacts fitted
(see table 2)
Precise adjustment
Additional designations
G: With Encoder/Sensor
P: With potentiometer
260_ LC/LCM_ 4 99_ F V_ G/P
DISTRIBUIDOR
AUTORIZADO
MEX (55) 53 63 23 31
QRO (442) 1 95 72 60
MTY (81) 83 54 10 18
INDUSTRIAL
EKM-0113
81 3
1
4
2
22
12
21
11
88
3
1
4
280
90
90G
1 2
43
21 22
1211
21
43
A) B)
C)
Geared Cam Limit Switch Light Cam® and Light Cam® M
6 Stromag +49 2303 102-0	 .....P-8316-SG-A4      05/18
ELECTRICAL PARAMETERS AND POSITION OF SWITCHING CONTACTS
A 80/90/90G: Circuit changeover contact change with isolated contact
bridges
B 81: Circuit changeover contact button with isolated contact bridges
C 88: Circuit double NC contact change with osilated contact bridges
1, 2, 3, 4, 11, 12, 21, 22: Connecting points
Gear: Table 1 for contacts 99 and 99 P with cam disc 40°∅50
Nominal
revolutions
Usable
revolutions
Gear
ratio i
1 rev, of the drive
shaft = corresp, to
an ang, motion of